presentation adopted by the Group in preparing its financial statements for the year ended

31 March 2020 and on the basis of the notes set out below.

Furthermore, the unaudited pro forma statement of net assets set out in this Part 4 does not

constitute statutory accounts within the meaning of section 434 of the Companies Act 2006.

Pro forma statement of net assets of the Enlarged Group

   The Architas
   UK Investment   Proposed   Proposed   Pro forma net
   The Group as at   Business as at   Acquisition   Acquisition   assets for the
   31 March 2020   31 December   consideration   costs   Enlarged
   (Note 1)   2019 (Note 2)   (Note 3)   (Note 4)   Group
   (£’000)   (£’000)   (£’000)   (£’000)   (£’000)

Assets
Non-current assets
Intangible assets   37,922   –   –   –   37,922

Goodwill   19,626   –   –   –   19,626

Property, plant and

equipment   7,850   –   –   –   7,850

Total non current assets   65,398   –   –   –   65,398

Current assets
Trade and other receivables   175,532   31,364   –   –   206,896

Financial assets   2,817   295   –   –   3,112

Cash and cash equivalents   40,294   32,993   (68,400)   (5,000)   (113)

Total current assets   218,643   64,652   (68,400)   (5,000)   209,895

Liabilities
Non current liabilities
Deferred tax liability   (6,440)   –   –   –   (6,440)

Lease liability   (5,769)   –   –   –   (5,769)

Total non current liabilities   (12,209)   –   –   –   (12,209)

Current liabilities
Trade and other payables   (181,693)   (36,339)   –   –   (218,032)

DBVAP liability   (845)   –   –   –   (845)

Corporation tax payable   (734)   (3,416)   –   –   (4,150)

Total current liabilities   (183,272)   (39,755)   –   –   (223,027)

Net current assets   35,371   24,897   (68,400)   (5,000)   (13,132)

Net assets   88,560   24,897   (68,400)   (5,000)   40,057

Notes:

1.   The net assets of the Group have been extracted, without material adjustment, from the audited financial statements

of the Group for the year ended 31 March 2020 which are incorporated by reference into this document.

2.   The net assets of the Architas UK Investment Business as at 31 December 2019 has been extracted, without material

adjustment, from the Historical Financial Information in Section B of Part 3 of this document (Historical Financial